



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2025

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust ThroughPETITIONER

Mr Prashant Mehta

V/S

Union Of India And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Minal Chandnani i/by Dua Associates for Petitioner

Mr. K. V. Saste, Addl PP for State/ Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 24th June, 2025

P.C. :

Not to be placed before the Bench of which Sarang V Kotwal, J
is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)