



Mr. Charlesh De Souza, Counsel, a/w Mr. Manaswi Agrawal and Mr. Shantanu Ray i/b Meraki Chamb for Respondent No. 13 (Keki Elavia) in Cri WP/3313/2025.

SPP, Amit Munde a/w Adv Jai Vohra, Adv. Sunil Chavan for CBI, ACB (Pune).

Smt. Mahalaxmi Ganapati, APP a/w Smit M.S. Bajuria, APP for State Respondent.

PI, Pushplata Mandle, EOW, Mumbai.

API, Rajendra Shivade, EOW, Mumbai.

.....

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
N.R. Borkar, JJ.

Date : December, 17th 2025.
(Through V.C.)

P. C. :

- 1.** Due to paucity of time, list the petition on **15th January 2026** at **4.30 p.m.**
- 2.** Further time of two weeks is granted to complete the pleadings.

[N.R. Borkar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]